07-13-1998 R EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 62524 hed original documents or copy thereof 4-35- مراً2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stanley Peter Frankoski; Mark Thomas Hensley; Name: TAMKO Roofing Products Ernest Bennett Mills; and Bennett Allen Mills Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: () Yes (√) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 220 West Fourth St. (√) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name City: Joplin State: MO ZIP: 64801 () Other Execution Date: <u>June 17, 1998, June 17, 1998, June 19</u>, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (→ Yes (√) No 1998 and June 19, 1998, respectively 499, 104 / 109 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 17, 1998. June 17, 1998, June 19, 1998 and June 19, 1998, respectively. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL 08:18123811/5 DATE OF DEPOSIT June 25, 1998 the thy certify durt this correspondence is being dopos ted with the United States Postal Service "Express Mar Post Office To Andressee" service make 37 (48) 1.00 or the dote indicated above and is aderessee to Associate Commissioner for Patients, Wishington, D.S. 2024. Kim Henson Signature June 25, 1998 Date of Signature Additional numbers attached? () Yes √) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hitchcock 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Sidley & Austin (√) Enclosed Street Address: 717 N. Harwood, Suite 3400 () Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75201 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 07/13/1998 DHGUYEN 00000056 09104499 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William R. Gustavson June 25, 1998 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box: ASSIGNMENTS **Assistant Commissioner of Patents** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503. PATENT Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAMKO Roofing Products (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Missouri, having a business address of 220 West Fourth St., Joplin, Newton County, Missouri 64801, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

Attorney Docket# 11395/1801

PATENT

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility

models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world

including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said

invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree

to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and

any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements;

and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers,

execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make

all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper

protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignment - Page 2 of 6

Attorney Docket# 11395/1801

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	dereunto set my hand this 17 day of 160 ,
	Marley Peter Frankoski, INVENTOR
STATE OF MISSOURI)
) ss:
COUNTY OF JOPLIN)
On this 17 th day of JUNE	. 19 98 , before me, a Notary Public in and for
the State of Missouri, personally appeared St	tanley Peter Frankoski, to me well known and known
by me to be the person of the above	name who signed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged the same to be his own free	act and deed.
	Jones Strubert Notary Public, State of Missouri

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set my hand this 17th day of JUNE	
19 98		
	Mal Thomas Luk	2
	Mark Thomas Hensley, INVENTOR	/
STATE OF KANSAS MISSOUR)	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF CHEROKEE JASPER)	

On this The day of JUNE . 1996, before me. a Notary Public in and for the State of Kansas, personally appeared Mark Thomas Hensley, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public, State of Kansas

JOYCE STRUBERT

Jasper County

My Commission Expires

September 2, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this 19th day of June.
19 98	
	Smut Brunt Mels
	Ernest Bennett Mills, INVENTOR
STATE OF INDIANA)
) ss:
COUNTY OF HENRY)
On this 19th day ofue	, 19 48, before me, a Notary Public in and for
the State of Indiana, personally appeared 1	Ernest Bennett Mills, to me well known and known by
me to be the person of the above name wh	no signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his own free act and deed	
	Linda Vijin Notary Public, State of Indiana
	Notary Public, State of Indiana Commission Experies 4-19-08

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19th day of June 19 98 Bernett allen Mell Bennett Allen Mills. INVENTOR STATE OF INDIANA) ss: **COUNTY OF HENRY** On this 19th day of June, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Indiana, personally appeared Bennett Allen Mills, to me well known and known by

me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

Notary Public, State of Indiana
Commission Expires 4-19-08

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DALLAS\19354\1 June 15, 1998 (2:11pm)

the same to be his own free act and deed.

RECORDED: 06/25/1998